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AUCKLAND THOROUGHBRED RACING

SKYCITY CHRISTMAS CARNIVAL 2024/25

Stella Artois 1500m Championship $110,000 * 26 December 2024
For horses that have won no more than 3 flat races at time of nomination

Stake money paid back to 10th.
* A series of qualifying races will be run for the Stella Artois 1500m Championship. The points
gained in these races will help determine order of entry for this race

Nomination Monday 4 November 2024 4pm $143.75

Late Nominations Monday 18 November 2024 12 noon $590

1st Withdrawal Thursday 28 November 2024 11am $165

Final Withdrawal Saturday 21 December 2024 10am $948.75

Dunstan Feeds Stayers Championship 2400m $125,000* 26 December 2024

For horses that have won no more than 3 flat races at time of nomination

Stake money paid back to 10th.
* A series of qualifying races will be run for the Dunstan Feeds Stayers Championship. The
points gained in these races will help determine order of entry for this race.

Nomination Monday 4 November 2024 4pm $143.75

Late Nominations Monday 18 November 2024 12 noon $634

1st Withdrawal Thursday 28 November 2024 11am $207

Final Withdrawal Saturday 21 December 2024 10am $1,078

Queen Elizabeth Il Cup $250,000 Group 3 1 January 2025

Open Handicap (min weight 53kg), 2400m
Stake money paid back to 10th.

Nomination Monday 4 November 2024 4pm $201.25
1st Late Nominatfion  Monday 18 November 2024 12 noon $1,575
1st Withdrawal Thursday 28 November 2024 11am $287.50
Final late nomination Friday, 27 December 2024 12 noon $4,375

Final Withdrawal Saturday, 28 December 2024 10am $2,875



CHAMPIONS DAY 2025

Trackside New Zealand Derby $1,250,000 Group 1
3YO (C and G 57kg F 55kg) 2400m
Stake money paid back fo last.

Nomination Friday, 3 January 2025

1st Late Nominatfion  Tuesday, 4 February 2025
1st Withdrawal Monday 10 February 2025
Final Late Nom Tuesday 4 March 2025
Final Withdrawal Wednesday 5 March 2025

Barfoot & Thompson Auckland Cup $600,000 Group 2
Open Handicap (min weight 53kg, 3200m
Stake money paid back to last.

Nomination Friday, 3 January 2025

1st Late Nominations Tuesday, 4 February 2025
1st Withdrawal Monday, 10 February 2025
Final Late Nomination Thursday 20 February 2025
Weights Friday, 21 February 2025
Final Withdrawal Wednesday 5 March 2025

4pm

12 noon
11am
12 noon
10am

4pm

12 noon
11am
12 noon

10am

For more information, please contact Craig Baker on 027 441 2920.

8 March 2025

$287.50
$3.000
$2,156
$27,500
$14,375

8 March 2025

$201.25
$1.800
$1.035
$12,000

$6.900



